



# NSE5\_FMG-7.0<sup>Q&As</sup>

Fortinet NSE 5 - FortiManager 7.0

## Pass Fortinet NSE5\_FMG-7.0 Exam with 100% Guarantee

Free Download Real Questions & Answers **PDF** and **VCE** file from:

[https://www.pass4itsure.com/nse5\\_fmg-7-0.html](https://www.pass4itsure.com/nse5_fmg-7-0.html)

100% Passing Guarantee  
100% Money Back Assurance

Following Questions and Answers are all new published by Fortinet  
Official Exam Center

- ⚙️ **Instant Download** After Purchase
- ⚙️ **100% Money Back** Guarantee
- ⚙️ **365 Days** Free Update
- ⚙️ **800,000+** Satisfied Customers





### QUESTION 1

What will happen if FortiAnalyzer features are enabled on FortiManager?

- A. FortiManager will keep all the logs and reports on the FortiManager.
- B. FortiManager will enable ADOMs to collect logs automatically from non-FortiGate devices.
- C. FortiManager will install the logging configuration to the managed devices
- D. FortiManager can be used only as a logging device.

Correct Answer: C

---

### QUESTION 2

Which of the following statements are true regarding VPN Gateway configuration in VPN Manager? (Choose two.)

- A. Managed gateways are devices managed by FortiManager in the same ADOM
- B. External gateways are third-party VPN gateway devices only
- C. Protected subnets are the subnets behind the device that you don't want to allow access to over the IPsec VPN
- D. Managed devices in other ADOMs must be treated as external gateways

Correct Answer: AD

Reference: [http://help.fortinet.com/fmgr/50hlp/56/5-6-1/FMG-FAZ/1300\\_VPN\\_Manager/0800\\_IPsec\\_VPN\\_Gateway/0400\\_Create\\_mngd\\_gateway.htm](http://help.fortinet.com/fmgr/50hlp/56/5-6-1/FMG-FAZ/1300_VPN_Manager/0800_IPsec_VPN_Gateway/0400_Create_mngd_gateway.htm)

---

### QUESTION 3

View the following exhibit: Which two statements are true if the script is executed using the Remote FortiGate Directly (via CLI) option? (Choose two.)



## Create New CLI Script

[\[View Sample Script\]](#)

Script Name	<input type="text" value="Config"/>	
Comments	<input type="text" value="Write a comment"/>	0/255
Type	<input type="text" value="CLI Script"/>	
Run Script on	<input type="text" value="Remote FortiGate Directly(via CLI)"/>	

### Script Detail

```
config vpn ipsec phase1-interface
edit "H25_0"
set auto-discovery-sender enable
next
end
config system interface
edit "H25_0"
set vdcn "root"
set ip 172.16.1.1 255.255.255.255
set remote-ip 172.16.1.254
next
end
config router bgp
set as 65100
set router-id 172.16.1.1
config neighbor-group
```

### Advanced Device Filters

- A. You must install these changes using Install Wizard
- B. FortiGate will auto-update the FortiManager's device-level database.
- C. FortiManager will create a new revision history.
- D. FortiManager provides a preview of CLI commands before executing this script on a managed FortiGate.

Correct Answer: BC

## QUESTION 4

An administrator is in the process of moving the system template profile between ADOMs by running the following command:

```
execute improfile import-profile ADOM2 3547 /tmp/myfile
```



Where does the administrator import the file from?

- A. File system
- B. ADOM1
- C. ADOM2 object database
- D. ADOM2

Correct Answer: D

#### QUESTION 5

View the following exhibit.

### Import Device - Local-FortiGate [root]

---

Create a new policy package for import.

Policy Package Name	<input type="text" value="Local-FortiGate"/>
Folder	<input type="text" value="root"/>
Policy Selection	<input checked="" type="radio"/> Import All(3) <input type="radio"/> Select Policies and Profile Groups to Import
Object Selection	<input type="radio"/> Import only policy dependent objects <input checked="" type="radio"/> Import all objects

An administrator is importing a new device to FortiManager and has selected the shown options. What will happen if the administrator makes the changes and installs the modified policy package on this managed FortiGate?

- A. The unused objects that are not tied to the firewall policies will be installed on FortiGate
- B. The unused objects that are not tied to the firewall policies will remain as read-only locally on FortiGate
- C. The unused objects that are not tied to the firewall policies locally on FortiGate will be deleted
- D. The unused objects that are not tied to the firewall policies in policy package will be deleted from the FortiManager database



Correct Answer: C

Reference: <https://community.fortinet.com/t5/FortiManager/Import-all-objects-Versus-Import-only-policy-dependent-objects/ta-p/193259?externalID=FD40392>

[Latest NSE5\\_FMG-7.0  
Dumps](#)

[NSE5\\_FMG-7.0 VCE  
Dumps](#)

[NSE5\\_FMG-7.0 Exam  
Questions](#)